## Coshocton County Engineer 2024 OPWC COUNTY RESURFACING PROGRAM

		APPROXIMATE		ENGINEER UNIT	ENG	GINEER TOTAL	MELWAY UNIT	ME	LWAY TOTAL	SMALLS UNIT	SN	IALLS TOTAL	SHELLY UNIT	SHELLY TOTAL
REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	UNIT QUANTITIES	ITEM DESCRIPTION	PRICE		PRICE	PRICE		PRICE	PRICE		PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
1	254	50,968 sq. yds	Pavement Planing	\$3.00	\$	152,904.00	\$2.25	\$	114,678.00	\$2.50	\$	127,420.00	\$2.00	\$101,936.00
2	407	5,578 gal.	Tack Coat @ 0.05 Gal./SY	\$3.00	\$	16,734.00	\$2.50	\$	13,945.00	\$3.40	\$	18,965.20	\$2.25	\$12,550.50
3	448, type 1	6,200 tons	1" Leveling Course	\$100.00	\$	620,000.00	\$93.50	\$	579,700.00	\$80.95	\$	501,890.00	\$91.85	\$569,470.00
4	407	6,042 gal.	Tack Coat @ 0.05 Gal/SY- Intermed.	\$3.00	\$	18,126.00	\$2.50	\$	15,105.00	\$3.40	\$	20,542.80	\$2.25	\$13,594.50
5	448, type 1	6,200 tons	1" Surface Course	\$100.00	\$	620,000.00	\$93.50	\$	579,700.00	\$84.00	\$	520,800.00	\$91.85	\$569,470.00
6	448, type 1	773 tons	1-½" surface course	\$100.00	\$	77,300.00	\$93.50	\$	72,275.50	\$84.00	\$	64,932.00	\$91.85	\$71,000.05
7	407	600 gal.	Tack Coat for Approaches	\$3.00	\$	1,800.00	\$2.50	\$	1,500.00	\$3.40	\$	2,040.00	\$2.25	\$1,350.00
8	448, type 1	335 tons	Surface Course for Approaches	\$100.00	\$	33,500.00	\$93.50	\$	31,322.50	\$84.00	\$	28,140.00	\$91.85	\$30,769.75
9	604	49 each	Manholes, Adj. to Grade	\$900.00	\$	44,100.00	\$500.00	\$	24,500.00	\$950.00	\$	46,550.00	\$945.00	\$46,305.00
10	638	14 each	Valve Box, Adj. to Grade	\$500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$350.00	\$	4,900.00	\$600.00	\$	8,400.00	\$355.00	\$4,970.00
11	617	1,770 tons	Limestone or RAP	\$40.00	\$	70,800.00	\$33.00	\$	58,410.00	\$47.30	\$	83,721.00	\$39.25	\$69,472.50
12	202	300 each	RPM Removal	\$25.00	\$	7,500.00	\$10.00	\$	3,000.00	\$2.80	\$	840.00	\$23.00	\$6,900.00
13	621	300 each	RPM	\$45.00	\$	13,500.00	\$46.00	\$	13,800.00	\$44.65	\$	13,395.00	\$42.00	\$12,600.00
14	643	50 L.F.	Stop Bars	\$70.00	\$	3,500.00	\$26.00	\$	1,300.00	\$25.00	\$	1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
15	643	3.53 miles	4" Center Line	\$3,500.00	\$	12,355.00	\$2,785.00	\$	9,831.05	\$2,746.00	\$	9,693.38	\$2,746.00	\$9,693.38
16	643	7.06 miles	4" Edge Lines	\$2,500.00	\$	17,650.00	\$2,020.00	\$	14,261.20	\$1,990.00	\$	14,049.40	\$1,990.00	\$14,049.40
17	643	70 L.F.	cross walk	\$20.00	\$	1,400.00	\$20.00	\$	1,400.00	\$19.00	\$	1,330.00	\$19.00	\$1,330.00
18	614	lump sum	Maintaining Traffic	Lump Sum	\$	47,278.00	Lump Sum	\$	70,000.00	Lump Sum	\$	93,500.00	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
19	254	50,968 sq. yds	Planing Grindings Hauled to County Yard	\$2.00	\$	101,936.00	\$0.00	\$	-	\$0.43	\$	21,916.24	\$1.05	\$53,516.40
			TOTAL		\$	1,867,383.00		\$	1,609,628.25		\$	1,579,375.02		\$ 1,690,227.48
										RECOMMENDED AWARD				